Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Alpharetta
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Police Department

ORI Number * Ga0400600

Address 2565 Old Milton Pkwy Alpharetta Ga 30009
Phone * 678-297-6306

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Sanford L West Sr

Isl™*
Name * Sanford L West Sr
Title Captain

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of_Alpharetta_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Report... 142.71KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 1!l
Email Address * swest@alpharetta.ga.us

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * jrobison@alpharetta.ga.us



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2021-Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

City of Alpharetta
Police Department

Ga0600400
2565 Old Milton Pkwy Alpharetta Ga 30009
678-297-6306

Sanford L West Sr
Captain
swest@alpharetta.ga.us

$56,742.37
$104,258.02
$20,255.12

$0.00
$0.00



State Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction

11/4/2021 2013 BMW OCGA § 16-13-49 $15,120.00 Retained Investigation



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
4/19/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $9,046.52
4/19/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $26,969.90
5/26/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $396.00
8/12/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $5,058.90
10/8/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,672.46
12/3/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,652.59

2/19/2021 Other $7,946.00 returned funds from Ops



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
3/19/2021
4/7/2021
4/7/2021
4/30/2021
6/24/2021
7/26/2021
8/3/2021
8/16/2021
8/20/2021

10/12/2021

10/26/2021

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$5,800.00 Investigation

$3,600.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$1,192.96 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$16.28 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$50,724.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$2,500.00 Investigation

$2,500.00 Investigation

$4,500.00 Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement

$17,960.78 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$5,394.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$10,070.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose
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