

Asset Forfeiture Reporting Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State

City of Alpharetta

Agency Name*

LEA Type * Police Department

ORI Number*

Ga0400600

Address

2565 Old Milton Pkwy Alpharetta Ga 30009

Phone*

678-297-6306

Does your agency have assets to

Yes

have assets to report?*

O No

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Sanford L West Sr

/s/*

Name * Sanford L West Sr

Title * Captain

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of_Alpharetta_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Report... 142.71KB

Forfeiture Form * PDF Format Only !!!!

Email Address * swest@alpharetta.ga.us

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * jrobison@alpharetta.ga.us

Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Alpharetta
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	Ga0600400
Address:	2565 Old Milton Pkwy Alpharetta Ga 30009
Phone:	678-297-6306
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Sanford L West Sr
Title:	Captain
Email Address:	swest@alpharetta.ga.us
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$56,742.37
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$104,258.02
State Cash on Hand:	\$20,255.12
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Cash on Hand:	

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
11/4/2021 2013	3 BMW	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$15,120.00 Re	etained				Investigation	

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
4/19/2021 C	CGA § 16-13-49	\$9,046.52
4/19/2021 C	CGA § 16-13-49	\$26,969.90
5/26/2021 C	CGA § 16-13-49	\$396.00
8/12/2021 C	CGA § 16-13-49	\$5,058.90
10/8/2021 C	CGA § 16-13-49	\$2,672.46
12/3/2021 C	CGA § 16-13-49	\$4,652.59
2/19/2021 C	Other	\$7,946.00 returned funds

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
3/19/2021		Investigation
4/7/2021	\$3,600.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4/7/2021	\$1,192.96	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4/30/2021	\$16.28	The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
		federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
6/24/2021	\$50 724 00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
0,21,2021	φ30,72 1.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
7/26/2024	ć2 F00 00	
7/26/2021		Investigation
8/3/2021	\$2,500.00	Investigation
8/16/2021	\$4,500.00	Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement
8/20/2021	\$17,960.78	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
, ,	. ,	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/12/2021	\$5 20 <i>1</i> 00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
10/12/2021	\$3,334.00	
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/26/2021	\$10,070.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

_		
Date Received	Statute	Amount
Date Received	Manne	AMOUNI

Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose

